Power
Supplier

Sem Calaca Power
KEPCO SPC Power
Southwest Luzon Power Gen
Energy Development Corp
Spot Market (WESM)
Net Metering Customers
Others
Prompt Payment Discount
Pilferage Cost Recovery

TOTAL

MORE POWER

MORE ELECTRIC AND POWER CORPORATION

BREAKDOWN OF GENERATION CHARGE

% Share on
Energy
Purchased

29.31%

19.69%

26.97%

21.92%

1.88%

0.23%

100.00%

Energy
Purchased

kwh
(A)
16,170,500.00

10,865,000.00
14,880,000.00
12,097,500.00

1,037,431.64

126,372.60

55,176,804.24

Billing Cycle: MAY 2023

Basic

Generation Cost

PhP
©)
115,911,031.68

90,512,182.90
96,044,299.20
72,588,629.23
13,024,308.72

967,396.67

1,370,608.48

387,677,239.92

TOTAL GENERATION CHARGE FOR THE MONTH

Other Cost
Adjustment

PhP
©)

51,896.70

293,103.83

5,318,213.92

5,077,006.79

7.1182

Total
Generation Cost

PhP
(D =B+C)
115,911,031.68

90,564,079.60

95,751,195.37

72,588,629.23

18,342,522.64

967,396.67

1,370,608.48

392,754,246.71

PhP/kWh

Note: Total Generation Charge shown is VAT Exclusive.




