

## **BREAKDOWN OF GENERATION CHARGE**

## Billing Cycle: MAY 2023

Power Supplier	% Share on Energy Purchased	Energy Purchased	Basic Generation Cost	Other Cost Adjustment	Total Generation Cost
		kWh	PhP	PhP	PhP
		(A)	(B)	(C)	(D = B+C)
Sem Calaca Power	29.31%	16,170,500.00	115,911,031.68		115,911,031.68
KEPCO SPC Power	19.69%	10,865,000.00	90,512,182.90	51,896.70	90,564,079.60
Southwest Luzon Power Gen	26.97%	14,880,000.00	96,044,299.20	- 293,103.83	95,751,195.37
Energy Development Corp	21.92%	12,097,500.00	72,588,629.23		72,588,629.23
Spot Market (WESM)	1.88%	1,037,431.64	13,024,308.72	5,318,213.92	18,342,522.64
Net Metering Customers	0.23%	126,372.60	967,396.67		967,396.67
Others					
Prompt Payment Discount					
Pilferage Cost Recovery			- 1,370,608.48		- 1,370,608.48
TOTAL	100.00%	55,176,804.24	387,677,239.92	5,077,006.79	392,754,246.71
TOTAL GENERATION CHARGE FOR THE MONTH = 7.1182 PhP/kWh					

Note: Total Generation Charge shown is VAT Exclusive.